interest expense savings would outweigh the loss of interest income on new loan originations. However, as the amount
of new loans originated at the lower interest rate increases to an amount in excess of the amount of variable interest
rate borrowings, the effect on profitability would become negative.

The table below illustrates the estimated impact that hypothetical changes in the federal primary credit rate would
have on the Company’s continuing pretax earnings. The calculations assume (i) the increase or decrease in the federal
primary credit rate remains in effect for two years, (ii) the increase or decrease in the federal primary credit rate results
in a like increase or decrease in the rate charged on the Company’s variable rate borrowings, (iii) the principal amount
of finance receivables ($185 million) and variable interest rate borrowings ($33.0 million), and the percentage of
Arkansas originated finance receivables (58%), remain constant during the periods, and (iv) the Company’s historical
collection and charge-off experience continues throughout the periods.

Year 1 Year 2
Increase
(Decrease)

Increase
(Decrease)

Increase
(Decrease)

In Interest
Rates

in Pretax
Earnings

in Pretax
Earnings

(in
thousands)

(in
thousands)

+200 basis
points

$ 220 $1,247

+100 basis
points

   110   623

  -110   -623

Edgar Filing: AMERICAS CARMART INC - Form 10-Q

42

- 100 basis
points

- 200 basis
points

  -220 -1,247

A similar calculation and table was prepared at April 30, 2006. The calculation and table was comparable with the
information provided above.

23

Edgar Filing: AMERICAS CARMART INC - Form 10-Q

43

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

a) Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

We completed an evaluation, under the supervision and with the participation of management, including the Chief
Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure
controls and procedures pursuant to Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e) as of the end of the period covered